ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

SKU 69127-69128-69129-69130

SKU 69132-69133-69134-69135
Please read through the fllowing instuctions before begining assembly

Check the parts list and lay out on a soft surface before assembling. Check for any damage.

L

Read manual fully before assembling. Keep instructions safe for future reference.
Not intended for commercial use.




WARNING

1.Installation should be carried out on a flat surface of at least 5 meters * 5 meters,
and soft protective pads should be placed on the parts that come into contact with
the ground to prevent scratches on the product surface!

2.After unpacking, check the quantity of components according to the parts list;

3.The compressive strength is 40kg per square meter. In extreme weather conditions
such as snow or ice, if the weight exceeds this value, the shutter must be opened in
advance; .

4 After the shutter is closed, do not use excessive force to rotate the handle to avoid
damage to the internal mechanism!

>
o

3x 1x

(c1) 2x (D) 19x

() W

Read manual fully before assembling. Keep instructions safe for future reference.
Not intended for commercial use.




() aax MO8 (D 1gx  ME'16] |(3) 4x Me™14
S g Sl
@ ax M| (B 4x  MEI0| [(5) 7px M5
[T qD ©
(@ 1x  M6*40 76X M5 | (9 4x
F— T _
ex VB0 A1) L (12 4x S4
fm i
@ 32X M50 8+2X M4*4

Read manual fully before assembling. Keep instructions safe for future reference.

Not intended for commercial use.




i
Hij

2

Read manual fully before assembling. Keep instructions safe for future reference.
Not intended for commercial use.




A
N

STEP 3

3X

3X

1]
b Ld

3

Read manual fully before assembling. Keep instructions safe for future reference.
Not intended for commercial use.




N X

STEP 5

1X

X
1X
1X

(il
M6*14
S4

Read manual fully before assembling. Keep instructions safe for future reference.
Not intended for commercial use.




)

STEP 6

1X

1X
@ZX
5 fm

M6*16 24X

®
S4 1X

5

Read manual fully before assembling. Keep instructions safe for future reference.
Not intended for commercial use.




| STEP7
62
‘/1)(

7

!

6

Read manual fully before assembling. Keep instructions safe for future reference.

Not intended for commercial use.




v

Read manual fully before assembling. Keep instructions safe for future reference.
Not intended for commercial use.




=

M8*60 16x| STEP 9

®) @]mnm]mm

M5*40 32x | L1

concrete floor
screw

L1=L2
A1=A2
B1=B2

Read manual fully before assembling. Keep instructions safe for future reference.

Not intended for commercial use.




STEP 10

1X

OR:
M5*14  4x

9

Read manual fully before assembling. Keep instructions safe for future reference.
Not intended for commercial use.




STEP 11

e 10

Read manual fully before assembling. Keep instructions safe for future reference.
Not intended for commercial use.




1X

@ ©

O @

STEP 12

11

Read manual fully before assembling. Keep instructions safe for future reference.

Not intended for commercial use.




©
1x| STEP 13
®

e 12

Read manual fully before assembling. Keep instructions safe for future reference.
Not intended for commercial use.







close

open///"\\\

crank

74 ¢

NOTE
Once opened or closed do not
force the crank handle any further.

14

Read manual fully before assembling. Keep instructions safe for future reference.
Not intended for commercial use.




